CHATHAM COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS
2024 MEETING SCHEDULE
LOCATION: Board of Elections Office

IREGULAR SCHEDULED MEETINGS DATES & TIMES

Tuesday, January 16,2024 - 2:00

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 - 5:00

Tuesday, March 19, 2024 - 5:30

Tuesday, April 16, 2024 - 5:30

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 - 5:30

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 - 5:30

Tuesday, July 16, 2024 - 5:30

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 - 5:30

Tuesday, September 17, 2024 - 5:30

Tuesday, October 15, 2024- 5:00

Tuesday, November 19, 2024 - 2:00

Tuesday, December 17, 2024 - 2:00

PRIMARY ELECTION - 03/05/2024

BUSINESS/ABSENTEE MEETINGS - 5:00 P.M.

Tuesday, January 30, 2024

Tuesday, February 6, 2024

984 Thompson Street, Pittsboro, NC 27312

'NOVEMBER ELECTIONS - 11/05/2024
'BUSINESS/ABSENTEE MEETINGS - 5:00 P.M.
Tuesday, October 1, 2024

Tuesday October 8, 2024

Tuesday, February 13, 2024

Tuesday October 15, 2024

Tuesday, February 20, 2024

Tuesday, February 27, 2024

Monday, March 4, 2024

Tuesday,March 5, 2024 (Election Day) 2:00 pm

SAMPLE AUDIT - 10:00 A.M.

Thursday, March 7, 2024

PROVISIONAL /SUPPLEMENTAL ABSENTEE MEETING

Thursday, March 14, 2024 - 4:00 pm

CANVASS

Friday, March 15, 2024 - 11:00 am

Tuesday October 22, 2024

Tuesday, October 29, 2024

Monday, November 4, 2024

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 (Election Day) 2:00 pm

SAMPLE AUDIT - 10:00 A.M.
Thursday, November 7, 2024

'PROVISIONAL /SUPPLEMENTAL ABSENTEE MEETING
Thursday, November 14, 2024 - 4:00 P.M.

CANVASS
Friday, November 15, 2024 - 11:00 am

*Meeting dates and times are subject to change or may be cancelled.
Please call the office at 919-545-8500 before departure, or check the website www.chathamcountync.gov



